Silicon Labs - EFM32PG1B100F256GM32-C0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Pre-Programmed UART Bootloader
• Full Software Support
• CMSIS register definitions
• Low-power Hardware Abstraction Layer (HAL)
• Portable software components
• Third-party middleware
• Free and available example code
EFM32PG1 Data Sheet
Feature List
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  1
2.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash
(kB)
RAM (kB) DC-DC Converter GPIO Package Temp
Range
EFM32PG1B200F256GM48-C0 256 32 Yes 32 QFN48 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B200F256IM48-C0 256 32 Yes 32 QFN48 -40 to +125
EFM32PG1B200F128GM48-C0 128 32 Yes 32 QFN48 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B200F256GM32-C0 256 32 Yes 20 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B200F256IM32-C0 256 32 Yes 20 QFN32 -40 to +125
EFM32PG1B200F128GM32-C0 128 32 Yes 20 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B100F256GM32-C0 256 32 No 24 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32PG1B100F256IM32-C0 256 32 No 24 QFN32 -40 to +125
EFM32PG1B100F128GM32-C0 128 32 No 24 QFN32 -40 to +85
EFM32 –1 B F G C0 R
Tape and Reel (Optional)
Revision
Pin Count
Package – M (QFN)
Flash Memory Size in kB
Memory Type (Flash)
Feature Set Code
GJ 200 256 M 32
Temperature Grade – G (-40 to +85 °C), I (-40 to +125 °C)
Performance Grade – P (Performance), B (Basic), V (Value)
Family – J (Jade), P (Pearl)
Series
Energy Friendly Microcontroller 32-bit
Gecko
Figure 2.1.  OPN Decoder
EFM32PG1 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  2
3.6.3  Inter-Integrated Circuit Interface (I2C)
The I2C module provides an interface between the MCU and a serial I2C bus. It is capable of acting as both a master and a slave and